503566504 11/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3613131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENTACT SERVICES, LLC	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTACT, LLC	
Street Address:	3129 BASS PRO DRIVE	
City:	GRAPEVINE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76051-1987	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5931773	
Patent Number:	5788623	
Patent Number:	5674176	
Patent Number:	5667696	
Patent Number:	5591116	
Patent Number:	5588947	
Patent Number:	9102870	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: MONIQUE VANDER MOLEN

Address Line 1: 1601 ELM STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131142-1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONIQUE A. VANDER MOLEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Monique A. Vander Molen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015	

PATENT 503566504 REEL: 037023 FRAME: 0942

Total Attachments: 5 source=1_assign#page1.tif source=1_assign#page2.tif source=1_assign#page3.tif source=1_assign#page4.tif source=1_assign#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037023 FRAME: 0943

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") effective \(\frac{1}{30} \), 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between ENTACT Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 3129 Bass Pro Drive, Grapevine, Texas 76051, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), and ENTACT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address of 3129 Bass Pro Drive, Grapevine, Texas 76051-1987, U.S.A ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee may be referenced herein each as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications, and corresponding inventions disclosed therein as listed in EXHIBIT A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all of its rights, title and interest in, to, and under the Patents to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to, and under the Patents pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in, to, and under, the Patents, including all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement of any of the foregoing, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world. Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, covenants and agrees to warrant and defend the transfer, assignment and conveyance of the Patents and the rights assigned herein to Assignee and its successors and assigns against all claims and demands.

2. RECORDALS/FURTHER ASSURANCES.

Assignee shall record this Assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee all such further instruments, assignments, assurances and other documents, and perform such other acts, as Assignee may reasonably request or as may be necessary to more fully assign and convey to and vest in Assignee the rights herein assigned.

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 037023 FRAME: 0944

s. ORIGINALS/COUNTERPARTS.

This Assignment may be executed by facsimile signature in multiple counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature pages follow]

Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

ENTACT Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By:
Name/Title:
Date:
THE STATE OF \$ COUNTY OFCook \$
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared <u>Dean C. Pisani</u> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the
purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 30 day o September , 2015.

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL RENEE MEGER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 18, 2017 Kened Mage NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IRRORS

Assignment

ASSIGNEE:
ENTACT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
By: Dean Pisani, CEO
Date: <u>9/39/-20/5</u>
THE STATE OF \$ COUNTY OFCOOK \$
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Degn C. Pisani, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 30 day of September, 2015.
[SEAL]
godbodhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhad

Assignment

NOTARY PUBLIC,

STATE OF Illinois

OFFICIAL SEAL

RENEE MEGER Notary Public - State of illinois My Commission Expires May 18, 2017

EXHIBIT A

Patents and Patent Applications

Application No.	Title	Patent No	Issue Date
U.S. Patent Application No. 08/867,585	METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF SOLID WASTE TO MINIMIZE PERMEABILITY OF THE WASTE	5,931,773	08-03-1999
U.S. Patent Application No. 08/617,481	METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF SOLID WASTE TO MINIMIZE PERMEABILITY OF THE WASTE	5,788,623	08-04-1998
U.S. Patent Application No. 08/726,622	METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF SOLID WASTE TO MINIMIZE HEAVY METALS	5,674,176	10-07-1997
U.S. Patent Application No. 08/614,960	METHOD FOR TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD BASED PAINT	5,667,696	09~16~1997
U.S. Patent Application No. 08/488,946	METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF SOLID WASTE TO MINIMIZE PERMEABILITY OF THE WASTE	5,591,116	01-07-1997
U.S. Patent Application No. 08/346,634	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TREATING HAZARDOUS WASTE MATERIAL	5,588,947	12-31-1996
U.S. Patent Application No. 13/311,024	Additives for Soil, Soil Compositions and Methods of Making	9,102,870	08-11-2015

Gardere01 - 7044235v.1

RECORDED: 11/12/2015

Assignment

5